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Implementation of PMMSY in Tamil Nadu


2823.  DR. KANIMOZHI NVN SOMU:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying be pleased to state:


(a) the number of beneficiaries from the State of Tamil Nadu in the Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY) scheme, district-wise till December 2022;

(b) the details of the funds disbursed, and utilized for the beneficiaries from the State of Tamil Nadu, district- wise till December 2022; and

(c) whether PMMSY scheme also includes those who are involved in aquaculture and if so, the details about the number of beneficiaries involved in aquaculture from the State of Tamil Nadu, district-

wise?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING


(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) to (c):    The details of district wise beneficiaries from State of Tamil Nadu including the beneficiaries

involved in aquaculture and fund disbursed and utilized for the beneficiaries from State of Tamil Nadu under PMMSY scheme, till December 2022 are as follows in Table 1 and 2:


1. Livelihood Support under PMMSY for Socio-economically backward, active traditional fishers' families for conservation of fisheries resources during fishing ban/lean period -Beneficiary Details District wise

S. No. District Name No. of

Beneficiaries FY

2020-2021

 Fund Disbursed and Utilized

(Amount in Rs.) in FY 2021-

2022

1.  Chengalpattu 7889              3,88,55,000

2.  Chennai 10880 7,49,25,000

3.  Cuddalore 12596 6,17,50,000

4.  Kanyakumari  28473         13,14,60,000

5.  Mayiladuthurai 10936             5,35,05,000

6.  Nagai 11337  5,55,85,000

7.  Pudukottai 5102 2,50,50,000

8.  Ramanathapuram 34921         17,11,05,000

9.  Thanjavur 4699             2,26,50,000

10.  Thirivallur 12183 3,77,10,000

11.  Thiruvarur 2473             1,18,20,000

12.  Tirunelveli 4821              2,40,80,000

13.  Tuticorin 21085             10,25,05,000

14.  Villupuram 3839               1,87,20,000

 Total 171234            82,97,20,000


2. PMMSY-CSS-Beneficiary Details (Nos.) District wise and the funds disbursed

and utilized (in Rs.)

S. No.


District Name


 District wise

number of

beneficiaries

in FY 2020-

2021

 District wise funds

disbursed and

utilized (Amount in

Rs.)

in FY 2020-2021

 District wise

number of

beneficiaries under

PMMSY involved in

aquaculture

1.  Thirivallur 36 11,39,000 13

2.  Kanchipuram 33 3,76,000 7

3.  Vellore 37          - 2

4.  Chennai 16 8,00,000 4

5.  Nagapattinam 25 30,07,134 16

6.  Thanjavur 108 59,02,000 42

7.  Thiruvarur 57 59,82,255 39

8.  Thoothukudi 159 74,66,480 18

9.  Tirunelveli 88 29,86,000 12

10.  Villupuram 56 16,24,000 19

11.  Cuddalore 59 79,83,553 28

12.  Krishnagiri 16 26,01,000 11

13.  Salem 7 6,76,000 7

14.  Erode 57 29,26,200 4

15.  Namakkal 5 1,84,000 4

16.  Dharmapuri 65 15,95,000 24

17.  Madurai 31 26,68,000 14

18.  Kanyakumari 51 29,40,000 2

19.  Karur 14 6,33,000 4

20.  Trichy 31 1,40,000 4

21.  Pudukottai 443 51,10,200 6

22.  Ramanathapuram 696          1,16,59,054 8

23.  Ariyalur 17  6,02,000 12

24.  Chengalpattu 15  4,03,000 4

25.  Dindigul 44 21,92,199 12

26.  Kallakurichi 11   5,60,000 10

27.  Perambalur 4          - 4

28.  Virudunagar 19                3,50,000 6

29.  The Nilgris 1 - -

30.  Ranipet 6   3,35,000 4

31.  Theni 10   1,20,000 -

32.  Tenkasi 5  7,70,000 4

33.  Tirupur 24 11,19,400 5

34.  Thiruvananamalai 6 18,19,000 4

35.  Thirupattur 2      56,000 2

36.  Sivagangai 15 7,01,000 9

37.  Mayiladuthurai 17 16,64,000 12

38.  Coimbatore 31 19,90,930 2

 Total 2317  8,10,81,405 378
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